between the change in "As Reported" sales and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

(3) Actual and planned divestitures represent the Rubbermaid medical cart business, which the Company divested in August 2015; the Levolor and Kirsch window coverings brands ("Décor"),
which the Company divested in June 2016; and, the Company's Venezuela operations, which the Company deconsolidated as of December 31, 2015, as well as the planned divestitures
of businesses held for sale commencing in the third quarter including its Tools business (excluding Dymo® industrial labeling), the Rubbermaid® Consumer Storage business within the Home Solutions segment,
Teutonia and the working capital impact  of sales returns associated with exiting a distributor-led model to a direct selling model in Canada in the Baby and Parenting segment,

43

FY 2016 Core Sales Reconciliation by Segment
Newell Brands Inc.

Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Core Sales by Segment

Years Ended December 31, 2015 and 2016
($ Amounts in millions)

 2016

Net Sales

(Reported) (1)

 Acquisitions/

Divestitures (3)

 Net Sales

Base Business

 Currency

Impact

 2016

Core Sales (2)

 2015

Net Sales

(Pro forma) (1)

 Divestitures

(3)

 Net Sales

Base Business

WRITING 1,941.9 (204.9) 1,737.0 32.9 1,769.9 1,763.5 (128.6) 1,634.9
HOME SOLUTIONS 1,568.4 (181.6) 1,386.8 8.4 1,395.2 1,704.2 (344.7) 1,359.5
TOOLS 760.7 (372.2) 388.5 8.4 396.9 790.0 (397.4) 392.6
COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS 776.6 ─   776.6 4.0 780.6 809.7 (26.4) 783.3
BABY AND PARENTING 919.5 0.7 920.2 (8.3) 911.9 848.3 (8.3) 840.0
BRANDED CONSUMABLES 2,839.2 (306.5) 2,532.7 67.8 2,600.5 2,583.6 (65.5) 2,518.1
CONSUMER SOLUTIONS 1,766.3 (149.7) 1,616.6 48.7 1,665.3 1,701.9 (132.6) 1,569.3
OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS 2,415.9 (732.4) 1,683.5 (2.6) 1,680.9 1,977.3 (305.2) 1,672.1
PROCESS SOLUTIONS 275.5 ─   275.5 2.3 277.8 265.4 ─   265.4

TOTAL COMPANY PRO FORMA 13,264.0$   (1,946.6)$   11,317.4$   161.6$   11,479.0$   12,443.9$   (1,408.7)$   11,035.2$

LESS: JARDEN ACQUISITION (6,528.2)

2015 AS REPORTED 5,915.7$

(1) Includes Jarden segment and consolidated sales from April 16, 2016 and 2015, respectively.

(2) "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2015, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference
between the change in "As Reported" sales and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

(3) Actual and planned divestitures represent the Rubbermaid medical cart business, which the Company divested in August 2015; the Levolor and Kirsch window coverings brands ("Décor"),

[…]

of businesses held for sale commencing in the third quarter including its Tools business (excluding Dymo® industrial labeling), the Rubbermaid® Consumer Storage business within the Home Solutions segment,
Teutonia in the Baby and Parenting segment, two winter sports units, Völkl® and K2®, within the Outdoor Solutions segment, its Heaters, Humidifiers, Fans business within the Consumer Solutions
segment and Lehigh  in the Branded Consumables segment. During the fourth quarter,  planned divestitures includes the Firebuilding business in Branded Consumables segment and the working capital impact
 of sales returns associated with exiting a distributor-led model to a direct selling model in Canada in the Baby and Parenting segment.

44

FY 2016 Core Sales Reconciliation by Geography
Newell Brands Inc.

Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Core Sales by Geography

Years Ended December 31, 2015 and 2016
($ Amounts in millions)

Increase/(Decrease)

 2016

Net Sales

(Reported) (1)

 Acquisitions/

Divestitures (3)

 Net Sales

Base Business

 Currency

Impact

 2016

Core Sales (2)

 2015

Net Sales

(Pro forma) (1)

 Divestitures

(3)

 Net Sales

Base Business

 Currency

Impact

 2015

Core Sales (2)

 Core Sales (2)

   $   %

UNITED STATES 9,518.4 (1,384.5) 8,133.9 ─   8,133.9 8,734.1 (862.6) 7,871.5 ─   7,871.5 262.4 3.3 %
CANADA 720.1 (168.2) 551.9 27.5 579.4 591.8 (73.8) 518.0 11.3 529.3 50.1 9.5 %

NORTH AMERICA 10,238.5 (1,552.7) 8,685.8 27.5 8,713.3 9,325.9 (936.4) 8,389.5 11.3 8,400.8 312.5 3.7 %

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA 1,659.0 (228.9) 1,430.1 73.0 1,503.1 1,646.8 (203.7) 1,443.1 2.2 1,445.3 57.8 4.0 %

LATIN AMERICA 643.6 (55.5) 588.1 83.4 671.5 787.8 (199.0) 588.8 20.7 609.5 62.0 10.2 %

ASIA PACIFIC 722.9 (109.5) 613.4 (22.3) 591.1 683.4 (69.6) 613.8 4.2 618.0 (26.9) (4.4)%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL 3,025.5 (393.9) 2,631.6 134.1 2,765.7 3,118.0 (472.3) 2,645.7 27.1 2,672.8 92.9 3.5 %

TOTAL COMPANY 13,264.0$   (1,946.6)$   11,317.4$   161.6$   11,479.0$   12,443.9$   (1,408.7)$   11,035.2$   38.4$   11,073.6$   405.4$   3.7 %

LESS: JARDEN ACQUISITION (6,528.2)

2015 AS REPORTED 5,915.7$

(1) Includes Jarden segment and consolidated sales from April 16, 2016 and 2015, respectively.

(2) "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2015, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference
between the change in "As Reported" sales and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as "Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

(3) Actual and planned divestitures represent the Rubbermaid medical cart business, which the Company divested in August 2015; the Levolor and Kirsch window coverings brands ("Décor"),